
 

  
 
	
	

Heimentgelt	‐	Altbau	
	
	
	
Entgelt	in	€	ab	01.01.2025	(täglich)	
	

Pflegegrad	 Pflegesatz	
Ausbil‐
dungs‐
umlage		

Unterkunft	 Verpflegung	
	

Investitions‐
kosten		

Kosten		
pro	Tag	

1	 58,32 5,60 20,62 13,74 10,03 108,31

2	 74,77 5,60 20,62 13,74 10,03 124,76

3	 91,67 5,60 20,62 13,74 10,03 141,66

4	 109,29 5,60 20,62 13,74 10,03 159,28

5	 117,21 5,60 20,62 13,74 10,03 167,20

 
	
	
Entgelt	in	€	ab	01.01.2025	(monatlich)		
	

Pflegegrad	 Kosten	pro	Monat	
(x30,42)	

Leistung	der		
Pflegekasse	

Eigenanteil		
(gerundet)	

1	 3.294,79   131,-  3.164,-

2	 3.795,20   805,-  2.990,-

3	 4.309,30 1.319,-  2.990,-

4	 4.845,30 1.855,-  2.990,-

5	 5.086,23 2.096,-   2.990,-

 
	
	
Eigenanteil	in	€	ab	01.01.2025	nach	Abzug	Leistungszuschlag	Pflegekasse	(monatlich)		
	 	

Pflegegrad	 bis	zu	12	Monaten	
15%	(gerundet)	

mehr	als	12	Monate	
30%	(gerundet)	

mehr	als	24	Monate	
50%	(gerundet)	

mehr	als	36	Monate	
75%	(gerundet)	

1	 3.125,- 3.125,- 3.125,- 3.125,-

2‐5	 2.744,- 2.498,- 2.170,- 1.760-

	


